PRELIMINARY
SOLID STATE DEVICES, INC.
SVR1085-3.3M, Z, D2, & D3
thru
SVR1085-12M, Z, D2, & D3
14830 Valley View Blvd  *  La Mirada, Ca 90638
Phone: (562) 404-7855  *  Fax: (562) 404-1773
FEATURES:

PD Internally Limited
SVR1085 - 12 D2 DB H --
Part Number /Ordering Information  1/
Screening 2/:  _ = Not Screened
 H = High Rel Level
 K = Space Level
 R = Radiation Tolerant
Lead Bend: 3/  _ = Straight
 DB = Down Bend
 UB = Up Bend
Package: 4/ M  = TO-254
 Z   =  TO-254Z
 D2 =  D2 Pack
 D3 =  D3 Pack
Voltage:   _     = Variable Voltage
 3.3  = 3.3V
 3.6  = 3.6V
 5     = 5V
 12   = 12V
TO-254 (M): TO-254 (Z): D2 Pack (D2): D3 Pack (D3):
Power Dissipation
oC-65 TO +150TSTGStorage Temperature
Control Section
Power Transistor
oC
-55 TO +150
-55 TO +200
TJ
Operating Junction Temperature
20
20
25
35
V
VIN(Op)
ªVIN/OUT
Operating Input Voltage
In-to-Out Differential
SVR1085-3.3 & -3.6
SVR1085 -5
SVR1085-12
SVR1085-_
PRELIMINARY
SOLID STATE DEVICES, INC.
14830 Valley View Blvd  *  La Mirada, Ca 90638
Phone: (562) 404-7855  *  Fax: (562) 404-1773
SVR1085-3.3M, Z, D2, & D3
thru
SVR1085-12M, Z, D2, & D3
Electrical Characteristics SYMBOL UNITSMAX
Output Voltage  7/
Line Regulation
(IOUT = 0A)
Load Regulation 6/,  7/
Dropout Voltage  8/
(IOUT = IFULLOAD)
Current Limit
Min. Load Current